4
Centrifugal Ventilators
Direct-Drive Downblast Centrifugal Roof & Wall Ventilators
Direct-drive downblast ventilators are designed for use where steady
exhaust ventilation is needed under low to moderate static pressure
conditions.
Agency Listing
• All ventilators are UL Standard 705 listed

ventilator from curb
• Junction box mounted in motor compartment
• Windband rolled bead for added strength and easy
maneuverability
• Welded curb cap corners eliminate water entry into ducts
or building
• All units are speed controllable
Accessories (available separately)
• For more information, see Power Roof Ventilator Accessories
• Speed controllers
• Backdraft dampers
• NEMA 1, NEMA 3R and NEMA 4 disconnect switches
• Fixed mounting curbs
5DDD084A 8 5/16 19 18-7/8 13-1/4 3-1/2 0.05 0.05 0.063 35 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17FS 5ACC17FT 5ACC03SC
5DDD085A 8 5/16 19 18-7/8 13-1/4 3-1/2 0.05 0.05 0.063 35 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17FS 5ACC17FT 5ACC03SC
5DDD106A 10-1/2 1/2 19 22-3/8 16-1/2 3-3/8 0.05 0.05 0.063 45 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17FS 5ACC17FT 5ACC03SC
5DDD10AA 10-1/2 1/2 19 22-3/8 16-1/2 3-3/8 0.05 0.05 0.063 45 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17FS 5ACC17FT 5ACC03SC
5DDD128A 12-1/4 1/2 22 24-1/4 17-1/8 4 0.063 0.08 0.08 45 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20FS 5ACC20FT 5ACC03SC
5DDD12CA 12-1/4 1/2 22 24-1/4 17-1/8 4 0.063 0.08 0.08 45 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20FS 5ACC20FT 5ACC06SC
5DDD138A 13-1/2 5/8 22 25-5/8 18-1/8 4-3/8 0.063 0.08 0.08 50 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20FS 5ACC20FT 5ACC03SC
5DDD13DB 13-1/2 5/8 22 25-5/8 18-1/8 4-3/8 0.063 0.08 0.08 50 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20FS 5ACC20FT 5ACC10SC
5DDD15AA 15 5/8 26 27-7/8 18-1/2 4-3/8 0.063 0.08 0.08 66 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24FS 5ACC24FT 5ACC03SC
5DDD15CA 15 5/8 26 27-7/8 18-1/2 4-3/8 0.063 0.08 0.08 66 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24FS 5ACC24FT 5ACC06SC
5DDD16BA 16-1/2 5/8 26 29-3/4 20-1/4 4-3/4 0.063 0.08 0.08 70 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24FS 5ACC24FT 5ACC06SC
5DDD16DB 16-1/2 5/8 26 29-3/4 20-1/4 4-3/4 0.063 0.08 0.08 70 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24FS 5ACC24FT 5ACC10SC
5DDD18CA 18-1/4 5/8 30 31-5/8 21-3/8 5-5/8 0.063 0.08 0.08 86 25-1/2 x 25-1/2 5ACC23RD 5ACC28FS 5ACC28FT 5ACC06SC
5DDD18EB 18-1/4 5/8 30 31-5/8 21-3/8 5-5/8 0.063 0.08 0.08 86 25-1/2 x 25-1/2 5ACC23RD 5ACC28FS 5ACC28FT 5ACC10SC
C
B
D
A 1.50

HP RPM SP
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz LwiA
HP RPM SP
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz LwiA
HP RPM SP
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz LwiA
HP RPM SP
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz Hz LwiA
7
Centrifugal Ventilators
Direct-Drive Downblast Centrifugal Roof & Wall Ventilators – Performance Curves
10-1/2” – Models 5DDD10
St
ati
cP
re
ss
ur
e(
in
inc
he
sW
.G
.) FanPowerInput(W
att)
13-1/2” – Models 5DDD13
St
ati
cP
re

St
ati
cP
re
ss
ur
e(
in
inc
he
sW
.G
.)
FanPowerInput(W
att)
12-1/4” – Models 5DDD12
St
ati
cP
re

B
B
A
A
B
B
A = 5DDD106A, 1150 RPM
B = 5DDD10AA, 1720 RPM
A = 5DDD128A, 880 RPM
B = 5DDD12CA, 1694 RPM
A B
A
B
A = 5DDD138A, 870 RPM
B = 5DDD13DB, 1680 RPM
15” – Models 5DDD15
St
ati
cP
re
ss
ur
e(
in
inc
he
sW
.G
.)
FanPowerInput(HP)
16-1/2” – Models 5DDD16
St
ati
cP
re
ss
ur
e(
in
inc
he
sW
.G
.)
FanPowerInput(HP)
A A B
B
A
A
B
B
A = 5DDD15AA, 870 RPM
B = 5DDD15CA, 1145 RPM
A = 5DDD16BA, 870 RPM
B = 5DDD16DB, 1140 RPM
18-1/4” – Models 5DDD18
St
ati
cP
re